Public Education Commission Governing Body Member Change Amendment Form The Charter Contract was entered into by and between the New Mexico Public Education Commission], hereafter "The School", effective [] of [and [1, []. The School was approved for a [] Charter Contract. NUMBER OF MEMBERS REQUIRED UNDER YOUR SCHOOL'S BYLAWS: NUMBER OF CURRENTLY SEATED GOVERNING BOARD MEMBERS: ☐ RESIGNATION EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESIGNATION, AS PROVIDED ON THE WRITTEN NOTICE FROM THE RESIGNING BOARD MEMBER: NAME OF INDIVIDUAL RESIGNING: ☐ REMOVAL **DATE OF REMOVAL:** NAME OF INDIVIDUAL BEING REMOVED: **REASON FOR REMOVAL:** DESIGNATION OF NEW BOARD MEMBER TO \square AN EXISTING POSITION OR \square A NEW POSITION EFFECTIVE DATE OF APPOINTMENT, AS PROVIDED IN WRITTEN NOTICE FROM THE BOARD: NAME OF INDIVIDUAL BEING DESIGNATED: **HOME ADDRESS:** PHONE NUMBER: **EMAIL ADDRESS:** NAME OF BOARD MEMBER BEING REPLACED: ☐ REQUEST FOR EXTENSION: ☐ VOTE NOT TO REPLACE MEMBER: Submit this form and all supporting documents to charter.schools@state.nm.us The School's Governing Body Member Change Amendment is hereby submitted by [1], and affirms the school meets the following eligibility criteria: on [☐ Amendment must be submitted to the PEC within 30 days of change in membership; and ☐ The school's governing board is in compliance with all reporting requirements.

Memorandum for Record

Jeron T. Campbell, Ed.L.D Founder and Principal ACES Technical Charter School 4501 Montgomery Blvd. NE, Suite C1 Albuquerque, NM 87109

June 15, 2021

Subject: Resignation from ACES Technical Charter School Board

Dear Dr. Campbell,

Thank you and members of the board for the opportunity to serve as the Founding Board Chair for ACES Technical Charter School. This has been one of the most engaging service opportunities that I have been privileged to undertake. Unfortunately, for personal reasons I am resigning as Board Chair effective 30 June 2021. Please note that I have completed all required board training for the academic year ending June 30, 2021. Feel free to call on me as needed to support the school's mission, mentor faculty, consult with the board, or any other area where you may need my support.

All the best and good luck with the school.

Frimi & Clewar Dr. Finnie D. Coleman

Board Chair

ACES Technical Charter School

4501 Montgomery Blvd. NE, Suite C1

Albuquerque, NM 87109